315mm-355mm
A.J. DETAIL
POLYPROPYLENE/PVC A.J.
BASE UNIT
HYDROPHILIC
STRIP
B125 COVER & FRAME SET
IN RECESS & GROUTED
75mm
BLINDING
PAVEMENT AS PER
DETAIL DRAWINGS
INSPECTION CHAMBER
POLYPROPYLENE/PVC
CORRUGATED
CHAMBER/RISER
POLYPROPYLENE/PVC
INSPECTION CHAMBER
BASE UNIT
HYDROPHILIC
STRIP
60
m
m
150mm CONCRETE
BACKFILL IN ROADS AND
PAVED AREAS/ 150mm
CLAUSE 808 MATERIAL
BACKFILL ELSEWHERE
B125 COVER &
FRAME SET
IN RECESS &
GROUTED
75mm BLINDING
475mm-675mm
150mm CONCRETE
PLINTH
IN ROADS & PAVED
AREAS
CLAUSE 808
MATERIAL BEDDING
100mm
CLAUSE 808
MATERIAL
BACKFILL 150mm
CLAUSE 808
MATERIAL BEDDING
100mm
TOP SOIL OR FOOTPATH
CONSTRUCTION
SELECTED AS DUG
MATERIAL (MAXIMUM
AGGREGATE SIZE 40MM)
TYPE 1 GRANULAR
MATERIAL IN
300MM LAYERS
UNDER
NON-VEHICULAR
AREAS
UNDER
VEHICULAR
AREAS
ST2 CONCRETE
BED & SURROUND
MIN. 150MM COVER
TO BE USED UNDER:
1. HEAVY VEHICLE TRAFFICKED AREAS WHERE COVER TO PIPE SOFFIT IS
LESS THAN 1200MM
2. MEDIUM/LIGHT VEHICLE TRAFFICKED AREAS WHERE COVER TO PIPE
SOFFIT IS LESS THAN 900MM
3. ALL NON-VEHICULAR AREAS WHERE COVER TO PIPE SOFFIT IS LESS
THAN 600MM
NOTE: ALL PIPEWORK WITH CLASS Z SURROUND SHALL HAVE FLEXIBLE
COUPLINGS WITH COMPRESSIBLE FILLER BOARDS LOCATED
PERPENDICULAR TO THE PIPE AT ALL JOINTS.
TOP SOIL OR FOOTPATH
CONSTRUCTION
SELECTED AS DUG
MATERIAL (MAXIMUM
AGGREGATE SIZE 40MM)
ROAD/HARDSTANDING
CONSTRUCTION
TYPE 1 GRANULAR
MATERIAL IN
300MM LAYERS
UNDER
VEHICULAR
AREAS
TO BE USED UNDER:
1. AREAS TRAFFICKED BY HGVS WHERE COVER TO PIPES SOFFIT IS
GREATER THAN 1200MM.
2. AREAS TRAFFICKED BY CARS/VANS WHERE COVER TO PIPE SOFFIT IS
GREATER THAN 900MM.
3. ALL NON-VEHICULAR AREAS WHERE COVER TO PIPE SOFFIT IS
GREATER THAN 600MM.
NOTE: ALL PIPEWORK TO HAVE FLEXIBLE COUPLINGS.
GL
GL
BEDDING & SURROUND TO COMPLY WITH
BS EN 1610
MATERIALS FOR BEDDING SHOULD
CONTAIN NO PARTICLES WITH SIZES
ABOVE:
± 22 MM FOR UP TO DN 200;
± 40 MM FOR DN 200 UP TO DN 600.
CLASS 'S' PIPE BEDDING & SURROUND
CLASS 'Z' PIPE BEDDING & SURROUND
GEOTEXTILE FILTER MEMBRANE
5MM SINGLE SIZE GRANULAR MATERIAL
100-150MM TOPSOIL* TO FORM VERGE OVER DRAIN
GEOTEXTILE FILTER MEMBRANE
5-20MM GRADED GRANULAR BACKFILL
GRANULAR BACKFILL
ROAD CONSTRUCTION
35
0
13
00
10
0
600
GEOTEXTILE FILTER
 MEMBRANE
GL
100-150MMØ CORRUGATED,
PERFORATED PIPE
5MM SINGLE SIZE
GRANULAR MATERIAL
10-40MM GRADED
GRANULAR BACKFILL
100MMØ CORRUGATED, PERFORATED
PIPE
* TOPSOIL TO BE MIXED AT 3:1
WITH SHARP SAND
100-150MM TOPSOIL* TO
FORM VERGE OVER DRAIN
* TOPSOIL TO BE
MIXED AT 3:1 WITH
SHARP SAND
TYPICAL FILTER DRAIN DETAIL ADJACENT TO
ROAD/ CARRIAGEWAY
TYPICAL FILTER DRAIN DETAIL
UNDER
NON-VEHICULAR
AREAS
TYP 750
600 x 600
ACCESS OPE
TYP 540
TY
P
63
5
TYP
160
45
0
SECTION B-B
INTAKE
FLOW
600 x 600
ACCESS OPE
GROUND LEVEL
OUTFLOWINFLOW
GROUND LEVEL
SCALE 1:25
FLOW CONTROL MANHOLE DETAIL
150min 150min
150min 150min
MIN 150mm WIDE
CONCRETE APRON MIX ST4
1500
OUTFLOWINFLOW
MINIMUM 2 No BRICKS AS
TYPE J MANHOLE DETAIL
FIXING LUGS WITH
MASONARY STUD
ANCHOR FIXING
BOLTS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS
PIVOTING BYPASS
DOOR
MAHHOLE COVER AND
FRAME TO EN124 D400
PULL HANDLE
EYE BRACELET FOR
OPERATING ROPE
PIVOTING BYPASS
DOOR OPERATING
STEEL ROPE
HYDROBRAKE OR EQUIVALENT
FLOW CONTROL FITTED WITH
PIVOTING BY-PASS DOOR AND
FITTED TO CIRCULAR MANHOLE
IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS
INTAKE (OPPOSITE
SIDE)
450mm SUMP DEPTH TO BE
VERIFIED WITH HYDROBRAKE
MANUFACTURER
PIPE FROM
DRAINAGE/ATTENUATION
FORMED SUMP
HYDROBRAKE OR EQUIVALENT
FLOW CONTROL FITTED WITH
PIVOTING BY-PASS DOOR AND
FITTED TO CIRCULAR MANHOLE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS
PRECAST MANHOLE WITH
CONCRETE SURROUND TO BE
CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH GDSDS CODE OF PRACTICE
FOR DRAINAGE WORKS FOR
CONSTRUCTION & STANDARD
MANHOLE/DRAINAGE DRAWINGS
PENSTOCK CONTROL
VALVE FITTED ON INLET
PIPE
PENSTOCK CONTROL
VALVE FITTED ON INLET
PIPE
PLAN
SECTION A-A
110mmØ CONNECTION
FROM ACCESS JUNCTION BOX.
ACCESS
JUNCTION
BOX.
ALTERNATIVE 1
NOTE:
45
.3°
45
.3°
45
.3°
ALL BENDS TO BE LONG RADIUS.
PLAN OF SADDLE CONNECTION
PLAN OF 90° BRANCH CONNECTION
110mmØ CONNECTION
@ 45° FROM ACCESS
JUNCTION BOX.
110mmØ CONNECTION
@ 45° FROM ACCESS
JUNCTION BOX.
BRANCH
SEWER.
CONNECTOR.
COLLECTOR
225mmØ CONNECTION
@ 90° FROM ACCESS
JUNCTION BOX.
BRANCH
SEWER.
CONNECTOR. COLLECTOR
SEWER.
COLLECTORSADDLE
 CONNECTION.
PLAN OF 45° BRANCH CONNECTION
SEWER.
COLLECTOR
CONNECTION
FROM BUILDING.
150 mm
SADDLE PIECE
BENDS
22.5° OR 45°
GULLY WITH CONNECTION ON OPPOSITE SIDE OF ROAD
S.W. SEWER
GULLY WITH ADJACENT CONNECTION
150 TK. CONCRETE
SURROUND. ST4
PIPE BEDDED NEATLY
THROUGH WALLROAD SURFACE
75
0
mi
n
295x370
ROAD SURFACE
25max
CLASS A ENGINEERING
BRICKWORK TO IS 91 OR
INSITU CONCRETE RISER
GULLY COVER SLAB (MIN
THICKNESS 100) WHERE
REQUIRED
PRECAST CONCRETE
RECTANGULAR  GULLY AND
COVER SLAB TO IS EN 1917
OR BS 5911 -6
BITUMINOUS
SEALANT
KERB
GULLY GRATING & FRAME
CLASS D400 TO EN 124
(LOCKABLE)
150mm CONCRETE
SURROUND
DURECTION OF TRAVEL
KERB
ROAD SURFACE
680
25 MA
X
PRECAST MANHOLE WITH CONCRETE
SURROUND TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH GDSDS CODE OF
PRACTICE FOR DRAINAGE WORKS FOR
CONSTRUCTION & STANDARD
MANHOLE/DRAINAGE DRAWINGS
ROAD GULLY DETAILS
ROAD GULLY DETAILS SECTION
PIPE CONNECTION DETAILS
NTS
SCALE 1:25
GULLY TO CLOSE IN
DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC
NSFP003
UNIT
REF No.
3 L/S
FLOW
NOMINAL ACROSSPIPEØ
160
STD.
UNIT
75
FALL
DIMENSIONS
SIZE
'A'
225
INLET
225
SIZE
'B'
INLETLength Width
1700 1350
L(mm) W(mm)
NSFP006 6 L/S 160 75 225 2251700 1350
110mmØ CONNECTION
FROM ACCESS JUNCTION
BOX.
45
°
CONNECTION
FROM
BUILDING.
ACCESS
JUNCTION
BOX.
COLLECTOR
SEWER.
45
°
ALTERNATIVE 2
CATCHPIT MANHOLE DETAIL ON FILTER DRAIN RUNS
PRECAST CONCRETE SHAFT. CHAMBER
SECTIONS AND COVER SLAB TO BE BEDDED
WITH MORTAR. PROPRIETARY BITUMEN OR
RESIN MASTIC SEALANT.
SIZE VARIABLE
SEE TABLE 1
50
0 M
AX
REINFORCED CONCRETE
COVER AND REDUCING SLAB
BEDDED. PROPRIETARY
BITUMEN OR RESIN MASTIC
SEALANT.
COVER FRAME TO BE
BEDDED ON MORTAR
MORTAR HAUNCHING TO
MH COVER AND FRAME
CLASS D400 COVER & FRAME
TO IS EN124 HAVING 600mm
MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING
SOLID ENGINEERING OR SPECIAL PURPOSE
CONCRETE BRICKWORK
2 COURSE (MAX) 1 COURSE (MIN)
AND/OR PRECAST CONCRETE COVER FRAME
SEATING RINGS
GALVANISED MILD STEEL
RUNGS AT 250mm OR 300mm
CENTERS THROUGHOUT
ROCKER PIPE LENGTH
0.5-0.75
0.75-1.0
SEEK GUIDANCE
PIPE DIA
150-450
451-750
750
THE SAFETY POLICY OF INDIVIDUAL SEWERAGE UNDERTAKERS MAY
REQUIRE A LARGER MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING INTO MANHOLES AND
THE FITTING OF GUARD BARS. SAFETY CHAINS OR OTHER SAFETY
DEVICES IN MANHOLES WITH OUTGOING PIPES OF LESS THAN 600mm
DIA
CHAMBER WITH OUTGOING PIPE GREATER THAN
600mm DIA SHALL BE FITTED WITH GUARD BARS
SAFETY CHAINS OR OTHER SAFETY DEVICES
FLOW
FLOW
50
0
MI
N BOTTOM OF PRECAST CONCRETE
MANHOLE RING TO BE BUILT INTO
BASE CONCRETE MIN 75mm
500 MIN BELOW LOWEST PIPE INVERT
15
0
MI
N
FLOW
JOINT TO BE AS CLOSE AS
PRACTICABLE TO FACE OF
MANHOLE TO PERMIT
SATISFACTORY JOINT AND
SUBSEQUENT MOVEMENT
SHORT LENGTH OF PIPE
TO BE SIMILAR LENGTH
TO ROCKER PIPE
ROCKER PIPE
1:25
TABLE 1
DIAMETER OF LARGEST PIPE IN MANHOLE (mm) CHAMBER SECTION DIAMETER (mm)
LESS THAN 375
375 - 450
500 - 700
750 - 900
1200 (1050 WHERE DEPTH TO SOFFIT IS 1.35m - 1.5m)
1350
1500
1800
IN-SITU ST4 CONCRETE BASE
SLAB WITH A393 MESH
REINFORCEMENT TOP &
BOTTOM
PIPE BEDDING DETAILS
SCALE 1:25
SCALE 1:25
SCALE 1:25
SCALE 1:25
SCALE 1:25
POLYPROPYLENE/PVC
CORRUGATED
CHAMBER/RISER
1. C20/25 CONCRETE TO HAVE A MINIMUM CEMENT
CONTENT OF 260Kg/m³, MAXIMUM
WATER/CEMENT RATIO OF 0.65 AND SLUMP
CLASS S2.
2. C25/30 CONCRETE TO HAVE A MINIMUM CEMENT
CONTENT OF 280Kg/m³, MAXIMUM
WATER/CEMENT RATIO OF 0.65 AND SLUMP
CLASS S2.
3. C40/50 CONCRETE TO HAVE A MINIMUM CEMENT
CONTENT OF 400Kg/m³, MAXIMUM
WATER/CEMENT RATIO OF 0.45 AND SLUMP
CLASS S3.
4. WHERE CLASS 6F1/6F2 CAPPING MATERIAL IS
PROPOSED WITHIN 500mm OF CONCRETE OR
STEEL, CLASS 6N TO BE USED INSTEAD.
5. WHERE FOOTPATHS ARE LOCATED ADJACENT TO
ROADS, C40/50 CONCRETE TO BE USED.
ALTERNATIVELY, FOOTPATHS LOCATED BEHIND
VERGES C25/30 CONCRETE MAY BE USED.
NOTE:
ALL WORKS & SPECIFICATIONS TO BE
UNDERTAKEN IN ACCORDANCE WITH
· TII SPECIFICATION FOR ROADWORKS
· GREATER DUBLIN CODE OF PRACTICE FOR
DRAINAGE WORKS
· RECOMMENDATIONS FOR SITE
DEVELOPMENT WORKS
· REFER TO IRISH WATER CODE OF
PRACTICE AND STANDARD DETAILS FOR
WATERMAIN AND FOUL DETAILS
DETAIL 2A DETAIL 2D
DETAIL 2B
DETAIL 2E
DETAIL 2F DETAIL 2G
DETAIL 2C
DBFL Consulting Engineers
Civil, Structural & Transportation Engineering
DUBLIN OFFICE: Ormond House, Upper Ormond Quay, Dublin 7. D07 W704
PHONE +353 1 400 4000
CORK OFFICE: 14 South Mall, Cork. T12 CT91
PHONE +353 21 2024538
WATERFORD OFFICE: Suite 8b The Atrium, Maritana Gate, Canada Street, Waterford. X91 W028
PHONE +353 51 309 500
date chkd.
project ref.
drawing title
designed by author scale sheet size
drawing no. revision
rev description by
© COPYRIGHT OF THIS DRAWING IS RESERVED BY DBFL CONSULTING
ENGINEERS. NO PART SHALL BE REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED WITHOUT
THEIR WRITTEN PERMISSION.
NO CHANGES OF WHATSOEVER NATURE ARE TO BE MADE TO ANY DETAILS
SET OUT OR CONTAINED IN ANY DBFL SPECIFICATIONS OR DRAWINGS
UNLESS THE EXPRESS CONSENT HAS BEEN OBTAINED IN ADVANCE, IN
WRITING, FROM DBFL
ON ORIGINAL
50mm100 5 403020
NOTES:
STATUS CODES
AS SHOWNBSGK
SHANNON HOMES DUBLIN UNLIMITED
COMPANY
client
TYPICAL DRAINAGE DETAILS SHEET
2
SITE AT TAYLORS LANE,
BALLYBODEN, DUBLIN 16
A1
1190068-X-05-Z00-XXX-DR-DBFL-CE-5302
purpose
P3 - PLANNING PERMISSION
acceptance
S - ISSUED
1 29-03-23 ISSUED FOR PLANNING BS NJF
0 30-09-22 ISSUED FOR STAGE 2 PRE-PLANNING BS NJF
AutoCAD SHX Text
ROAD/HARDSTANDING CONSTRUCTION
AutoCAD SHX Text
MIN. GRANULAR BED
AutoCAD SHX Text
'C' (mm)
AutoCAD SHX Text
'D' (mm)
AutoCAD SHX Text
100
AutoCAD SHX Text
600
AutoCAD SHX Text
150
AutoCAD SHX Text
600
AutoCAD SHX Text
225
AutoCAD SHX Text
700
AutoCAD SHX Text
300
AutoCAD SHX Text
850
AutoCAD SHX Text
375
AutoCAD SHX Text
1050
AutoCAD SHX Text
450
AutoCAD SHX Text
1150
AutoCAD SHX Text
525
AutoCAD SHX Text
1200
AutoCAD SHX Text
600
AutoCAD SHX Text
1350
AutoCAD SHX Text
B
AutoCAD SHX Text
B
AutoCAD SHX Text
A
AutoCAD SHX Text
A
AutoCAD SHX Text
FLOW
AutoCAD SHX Text
f:\2019\p190068\civil\planning\190068-X-05-Z00-XXX-DR-DBFL-CE-5301.dwg